
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CONTRACT AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT # 2012-5398 

FOR SPORTS PROGRAM OFFICIALS SERVICES 

 

 

WHEREAS, in fiscal year 2012-13 a three year contract for Sports Program Officials Services 

was approved for an estimated amount of $296,775; and 

 

WHEREAS, the contract was based on an estimated need for officiating services for multiple 

and various sports programs and has had several increases and reductions in programming to 

accommodate public interests, resulting in a fluctuating estimated value over the past 2.5 years; 

and 

 

WHEREAS, based on projected program services through the end of the one additional month, 

an increase in estimated contract value to $387,015 is needed; and 

 

WHEREAS, funds for the remaining softball and baseball program services that the Parks and 

Recreation Department plans to provide under this contract are available in the current fiscal year 

budget. 

 

 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

 

That the above stated amendment to contract #2012-5398 is hereby approved. 

 

 

 

 


